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RECONSTRUCTION DRAWING SE-26-105

NOTE 3 (TYP)

NOTE 2 (TYP)

NOTE 1

NOTE 1

NOTE 4

NOTE 5 &17

CONNECT WITH 4.9m - 250mm Ø

PVC PIPE AS PER CW2130

RIM: 231.305m

CB LEAD INV: 229.675m

SRS INV.: 226.691m

SUB DRAIN INV: 230.280m

NOTE 4 & 8

RIM: 231.454m

N INV: 226.210m

S INV: 226.360m

W INV: 226.200m

NOTE 9 (TYP)

NOTE 10 (TYP)

NOTE 11

NOTE 13 (TYP)

NOTE 11

NOTE 11 & 12

NOTE 15 (TYP)

NOTE 4 & 8

RIM: 231.477m

N INV: 228.810m

W INV: 228.610m

NOTE 4 & 8

RIM: 231.417m

N INV: 228.850m

NOTE 4 & 8

RIM: 231.354m

N INV: 226.130m

S INV: 226.130m

E INV: 226.370m

ADJUST MANHOLE

CAUTION: CROSSING 300 VC CS

NOTE 16

CONNECT WITH 2.2m - 250mm Ø

PVC PIPE AS PER CW2130

RIM: 231.050m

NOTE 5 & 7

CONNECT WITH 15.3m - 250mm Ø

PVC PIPE AS PER CW2130

RIM: 231.050m

CB LEAD INV: 229.420m

SRS INV: 226.688m

SUB DRAIN INV: 230.025m

CAUTION: CROSSING 300 VC CS

SIGNAL POLE

TO BE REMOVED (TYP)

SEE JOINT SPACING

PLAN SE-26-104

NOTE 4

NOTE 5 &17

CONNECT WITH 4.5m - 250mm Ø

PVC PIPE AS PER CW2130

RIM: 231.362m

CB LEAD INV: 229.732m

SRS MH INV: 227.180m

SUB DRAIN INV: 230.337m

NOTE 5 & 7

CONNECT WITH 16.6m - 250mm Ø

PVC PIPE AS PER CW2130

RIM: 231.099m

CB LEAD INV: 229.449m

SRS MH INV: 227.180m

SUB DRAIN INV: 230.074m

NOTE 4

231.430

231.430

231.250

231.558

231.380

231.420

231.485

231.510

231.400

231.445

231.490

231.400

231.450

231.450

231.445

231.475

231.307

231.307

231.470

231.250

231.405

231.425

231.363

231.050

231.179

231.050

231.099

231.230

231.099

231.425

231.500

231.410

231.500

ASSET# MH00011483

REPLACE EXISTING MANHOLE (SD-010)

AND CONNECT TO EXISTING

300mm VC CS AS PER CW2130

RIM: 231.173m

W. MH INV: 227.982m

E. MH INV: 228.000m
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SCALE: N.T.S.

100mm CONCRETE SIDEWALK

50mm LEVELING COURSE

250mm - PLAIN DOWELLED TYPE 1

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

125mm - BASE COURSE GRANULAR A

300mm - 100mm GRANULAR A SUB BASE

GEOGRID - CLASS A

GEOTEXTILE - SEPARATION/FILTRATION

ROLLED AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE

150mm Ø SUBDRAIN

6m (OR AS SPECIFIED

EACH SIDE OF CB (SD-245)

TOP SOIL AND SOD

180mm INTEGRAL

BARRIER CURB

WATER AND WASTE DEPARTMENT

EXISTING WATERMAIN OR

SEWERMAIN

1 METER MINIMUM

PROPOSED WORKS

0.5 METER MINIMUM

PROPOSED WORKS

1.0 METER MINIMUM

EXISTING

WATERMAIN

OR

SEWERMAIN

A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 1.0 METER MUST BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE UNDERSIDE OF ANY EXISTING

WATERMAIN OR SEWERMAIN AND THE TOP OF THE PORPOSED WORKS. THIS INSTALLATION BY

TRENCHLESS METHOD ONLY.

A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 0.5 METERS MUST BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE UNDERSIDE OF THE PROPOSED

WORKS AND THE TOP OF ANY EXISTING WATERMAIN OR SEWERMAIN.

A MINIMUM LATERAL CLEARANCE OF 1.0 METER MUST BE PROVIDED BETWEEN ANY EXISTING WATERMAIN

OR SEWERMAIN PIPE AND THE PORPOSED WORKS, BUT 2.0 METERS IS RECOMMENDED

A SHAFT MUST BE EXCAVATED BY SOFT DIG METHODS 4.0 METERS FROM THE CETRELINE OF THE

EXISTING WATERMAIN OR SEWERMAIN PIPE TO CONFIRM THE ALIGNMENT AND ELEVATION OF THE DRILLING

ROD BEFORE IT CROSSES OVER OR UNDER THE EXISTING WATERMAIN OR SEWERMAIN PIPE. THIS

CONFIRMATION MUST BE WITNESSED BY A CITY REPRESENTATIVE.

PROPOSED WORKS

EXISTING WATERMAIN OR

SEWERMAIN

STA  2+20STA. 1+00

1

SE-26-100

1 : 250

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IN THIS AREA IS

CATHODICALLY PROTECTED. ANY DAMAGE TO THIS SYSTEM MUST BE

REPORTED TO THE WATER AND WASTE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY AND ALL

COSTS, MATERIALS AND LABOUR ASSOCIATED WITH THE RESTORATION OF

THIS SYSTEM WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND / OR

CONSULTANT.

WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM - CATHODICALLY PROTECTED

THAT THE GIVEN LOCATIONS ARE EXACT.

BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

OBTAINED FROM THE INDIVIDUAL UTILITIES

LOCATION OF ALL SERVICES MUST BE

CONFIRMATION OF EXISTENCE AND EXACT

SUPR. U/G STRUCTURES

THAT ALL EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN OR

AVAILABLE. BUT NO GUARANTEE IS GIVEN

SHOWN ARE BASED ON THE BEST INFORMATION

LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES AS

UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES

LOCATION APPROVED

LDS/WWS

ELEVATIONS

GEODETIC BENCH MARK

RAMP CURB

LEGEND - PLAN

SURVEY BAR

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING PROPOSEDLEGEND - PLAN EXISTING

WATERMAIN
VALVE

HYDRANT

EXISTINGPROPOSED LEGEND - PROFILE PROPOSED

COMMITTEE

NOTE:

SOUTH GUTTER

CENTER LINE

CONCRETE

GAS

CATCH PIT/CURB INLET

MANHOLE

CATCH BASIN

HYDRO POLE

CURB STOP

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE
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CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED WORKS

TOFROM

BOC/EDGE OF PAVEMENT

NORTH GUTTER

LIGHT STANDARD

TRAFFIC SIGNALS

T.L.

J.T.S., R.W., E.H.T.L.
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2026/02/13

FROM McGREGOR STREET TO POWERS STREET

DUFFERIN AVENUE

231.000

HYDRO/STREET LIGHT

MTS/SHAW

ASPHALT

H

L

TREE/ TREE TRUNK

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

E.

D.

C.

B.

A.

GENERAL NOTES

WHOLE NUMBERS INDICATE MILLIMETERS

METRIC

DECIMALIZED NUMBERS INDICATE METERS

 2-2026

SUBMIT FOR PLAN APPROVAL1. T.L.12/17/25

SIDEWALK BLOCKS

WATER SERVICE INSULATION

PAVEMENT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB

ALL CURB RADII UNDER 15.0m SHALL BE MODIFIED (SD-203C)

CURB REPLACEMENT AS DIRECTED BY CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR

CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES/SERVICES IN THE

FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

ADJUST ALL EXISTING WATER VALVES AND CURB STOPS TO GRADE

PAVEMENT REPAIRS SHOWN ARE A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE OF THE

TENDER QUANTITIES

ALL WATER SERVICES / MAIN LINES WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE RECONSTRUCTION

SHALL BE INSULATED AS DIRECTED BY CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR  (SD-018)

SUB DRAINS

ISSUED FOR TENDER

J.T.S.

ENGINEER'S SEAL

TENDER NO.

3.

2.

1.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

13.

14.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT AND CONTRUCT NEW 250mm CONCRETE

LIMIT OF RECONSTRUCTION

PAVEMENT WITH 180mm INTEGRAL BARRIER CURB AS PER TYP CROSS SECTION

REMOVE MONOLITHIC CURB AND SIDEWALK, AND CONSTRUCT NEW 100mm

CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH SIDEWALK EXPANSION JOINT  (SD-228A) (SD-228AA)

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE ISOLATION AS PER SD220A

INSTALL 6.0m (OR AS SPECIFIED) - 150mm Ø SUB DRAINS, CONNECT TO CATCH

BASIN (SD-245) AND CAP ENDS AS PER CW 3120

INSTALL NEW FRAME AND SOLID COVER (AP-006, AP-007) AND ADJUST TO GRADE

CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP (SD-229C,SD-229D)

INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE TILES (SD-229E)

ABANDON AND REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN AS PER CW 2130

CONSTRUCT NEW MODIFIED BARRIER CURB WITH 180mm CURB REVEAL

(SD-203B)

INSTALL NEW 1800 CATCH BASIN WITH ARCHED CURB AND GUTTER INLET FRAME

(SD-024) , AND CONNECT TO 300mm Ø CS WITH 250mm Ø PVC PIPE AS PER CW 2130

PAVING STONES

UTILITY BOX
GUY WIRE ANCHOR

EXISTING LEGEND - PROFILE PROPOSED

231.444m

INSTALL NEW 1800 CATCH BASIN WITH  ARCHED CURB AND GUTTER INLET FRAME

(SD-024),  AND CONNECT TO 375mm Ø SRS WITH 250mm Ø PVC PIPE AS PER CW 2130

12. ABANDON EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET AS PER CW 2130

15.
RE-GRADE EXISTING SIDEWALK BLOCKS AS DIRECTED

BY CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR

REGRADE EXISTING PAVING STONES AS DIRECTED BY

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR

JOINTS

INSTALL NEW CATCH PIT WITH ARCHED CURB AND GUTTER INLET FRAME AND

COVER (SD-023), AND CONNECT TO CATCH BASIN WITH 250mm Ø PVC PIPE AS

PER CW-2130

16.

17.
INSTALL NEW 1800 CATCH BASIN (SD-025) WITH MANHOLE FRAME AND SOLID

COVER (AP-006, AP-007), AND CONNECT TO 375mm Ø SRS (OR AS SHOWN) WITH

250mm Ø PVC PIPE AS PER CW 2130

18.
INSTALL NEW 1800 CATCH BASIN (SD-025) WITH MANHOLE FRAME AND SOLID

COVER (AP-006, AP-007), AND CONNECT TO 300mm Ø CS WITH 250mm Ø PVC PIPE

AS PER CW 2130

SUBMIT FOR PLAN APPROVAL - REVISED2. T.L.1/27/26

ISSUED FOR TENDER3. T.L.2/17/26

F.

ALL SIDEWALK RENEWALS TO INCLUDE SIDEWALK EXPANSION JOINTS AS PER E16

IP @ NE CORNER OF McGREGOR ST. 

AND DUFFERIN AVE.
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